	10-10-	-2001 <u></u>
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	101868	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Camarota, Rafael C.	09/28/01	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Adaptive Silicon, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗀 Yes 🌠 No	SEP 2 8 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	provide SERVICE	321 2 8 2001
Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 985 University Ave., Suite 31
Other		City: Los Gatos State: CA Zip: 95032
Execution Date: June 28, 200	1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥨 No
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/896,406		ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ttached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Boys, Donald R.	anou.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 187		8. Deposit account number: 50-0534
City: Aromas State: CA	Zip: 95004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original docum Mark A. Boys Name of Person Signing	ment. ————————————————————————————————————	Signature  Signature  Signature  Source and any attached copy  September 28, 2001  Date
Total numb	er of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT 805

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

6-28-01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

State of (CALIFORNIA)

County of (Santa Clara)

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 012222 FRAME: 0814